SCHG Minutes 23 Feb2017

Mitchell made the following motion: That the Stephens County Honor Guard order 200 new Challenge Coins at the cost of \$4.10 per coin. Second by George Parker. Discussion on the motion was opened. It was decided that Commander Mitchell would contact the vendor and see if there was a price break if more coins were ordered before placing the order. Motion carried.

- Vice-Commander Seely returned the meeting chair to Commander Mitchell.
- Commander asked for volunteers for the Raffle Committee. George Parker and Johnny Seely
 agreed to serve as Co-Chairmen and asked that Mike Blades be contacted and asked to serve
 with them. Commander Mitchell will contact him. Commander Mitchell turned over the
 checking material and other related information to the committee.

Good and Welfare

- Rick Duncan expressed thanks to the unit for their prayers, cards and flowers for his wife.
- Keep our members and their loved ones in our prayers, especially:
 - o Rick Duncan's sister-in-law, Jane, (Patsy's sister) passed away.
 - Kathryn's husband, who continues to have eye pressure issues since retinal detachment surgery.
 - Johnny gave an update on his 2-year old grandson who is suffering from seizures. There
 were several spots found on his brain and they will be meeting with a neurologist next
 week.
- John Williams said he would like to American Legion Post 228 recognized for their support of the Stephens County Honor Guard at the Tenth Annual Celebration.
- Next regular meeting is March 30, 2017.

Benediction and Adjournment: Rick Duncan offered the benediction. George Parker motioned to adjourn the meeting; Rick Duncan seconded. Vote was unanimous. Meeting was adjourned at 2029 hrs.

Respectfully submitted

Garry McCain

Secretary/Treasurer